
Microblog Track, Filtering Task results — University of Regensburg

Summary Statistics
Run ID: vsmv2rel
Task : filtering
Run type: automatic
Collection crawl dates: 11,13,14,17,19 Oct. 2011
Number of 200/301 tweets in crawl: 11318553 (200)/836327 (302)
Collection crawl indexed: HTML
Follows realtime constraints? yes
Uses documents linked from tweets? no
Uses other external resources? no

Total number of documents over all topics
Retrieved: 1411
Relevant: 2316
Relevant retrieved: 75

Mean Set Precision: 0.1411
Mean Set Recall: 0.0518
Mean F(beta=0.5): 0.0835
Mean Scaled Utility: 0.2381
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10 20 30 40 50

Topic

-1.0

-0.5

0.0

0.5

1.0

D
if

fe
re

nc
e

Difference from median Set Precision per topic


